

ORDINANCE LIST AND DISPOSITION TABLE

As of Supplement No. 14, this table will be replaced with the “Code Comparative Table and Disposition List.”

Ordinance Number

911	Interim urgency ordinance (Special)
912	Adds 20.03 to Appendix (Repealed by 1024)
913	Amends § 2.2, council meeting dates (2)
914	Amends § 2.4, planning commission (2)
915	Amends Ch. 24, vehicles for hire (Repealed by 1027)
916	Extends prohibitions of Ord. 911 (Special)
917	Interim zoning ordinance (Special)
918	Amends 13.42; repeals 13.36 (13)
919	Amends Art. 1 of Ch. 6, uniform building code (6)
920	Amends Art. II of Ch. 17, plumbing code (Repealed by 1315)
921	Amends Art. IV of Ch. 17, uniform mechanical code (Repealed by 1315)
922	Amends §§ 6.2 and 6.3, fire zones (6)
923	Repeals and replaces Ch. 9A, fire prevention code (Repealed by 969)
924	Amends Art. 19 of appendix, signs (Repealed by 1024)
925	Amends (c) of § 8A.19, CATV (8A)
926	Amends Ord. 613, zoning of property (Special)
927	Adds § 15.32, driving vehicle on parks or greenways (15)
928	Adds § 15.31, coasters, roller skates, skateboards (15)
929	Amends (j) of 17.10, plumbing code (Repealed by 1315)
930	Amends (h) of 17.12, mechanical code (Repealed by 1315)
931	Interim zoning ordinance (Special)
932	Zoning of Frommelt Annexation No. 77-2 (Special)
933	Repeals and replaces §§ 11.7 and 25.9(d), littering and refuse pickup service (Repealed by 944)
934	Adds § 13-32.1, farmer’s market license; amends §§ 13.33, 13.48 and 14.69, business license and vehicles (13, 14)
934	Adds Chs. 12B, insurance and 17A, property; adds § 16A-2-2 to and entirely revises Ch. 16A, personnel; repeals and replaces Chs. 1 and 2, general provisions and administration; amends § 21.56, easements; repeals Ord. 12, library board of trustees (1, 2, 12B, 16A, 17A, 21.56)
936	Amends city’s contract with California Public Employees’ Retirement System (Special)
937	Amends Ch. 17A in its entirety, property (17A)
938	Amends Ch. 14 in its entirety, motor vehicles and traffic (14)
939	Amends Article 1 of Ch. 6, buildings (6-1, 6-2)
940	Repeals and replaces § 1-2-10, holiday (1-2)
941	Repeals and replaces Ch. 13, license (Repealed by 1006)
942	Adopts interim zoning regulations (Special)
943	Amends contract between city council and board of administration for California Public

**Ordinance
Number**

944	Employee's Retirement System (Special) Repeals Ord. 933, changes § 11.13; adds subsection d to § 25.9, throwing refuse on streets (11.13)
945	Adopts county ambulance provisions (2A)
946	Rezone (Special)
947	Adds Ch. 16A, floodplains (Repealed by 1024)
948	Adds Art. 8A to zoning (Repealed by 1024)
949	Amends employees' retirement system contract (Special)
950	Rezone (Special)
951	Rezone (Special)
952	Adds Ch. 23C; repeals Chs. 11, 19 and 25; utilities (23C)
953	Rezone (Special)
954	Prezone (Special)
955	Prezone (Special)
956	Rezone (Special)
957	Rezone (Special)
958	Adds Art. 16A to zoning (Repealed by 1024)
959	Rezone (Special)
960	Amends Art. 13 of zoning (Repealed by 1024)
961	Rezone (Special)
962	Adds Part K to Art. VII of Ch. 2, library board (2)
963	Rezone (Special)
964	Rezone (Special)
965	Repeals and replaces Ch. 6, buildings (Repealed by 1084)
966	Amends Art. II of Ch. 17, plumbing code (Repealed by 1315)
967	Amends Art. III of Ch. 17, mechanical code (Repealed by 1315)
968	Amends Art. IV of Ch. 17, electrical code (Repealed by 1315)
969	Repeals and replaces Ch. 9A, fire prevention code (Repealed by 1034)
970	Rezone (Special)
971	Rezone (Special)
972	Repeals and replaces § 15.7; repeals § 15.12, advertising (15)
973	Rezone (Special)
974	Amends § 14-4-3, vehicles (14)
975	Amends § 23B.7, underground utilities (23B)
976	Rezone (Special)
977	Rezone (Special)
978	Rezone (Special)
979	Authorizes amendment to the contract between the city council and the public employees retirement system (Special)
980	Adds § 14-7-10, vehicles; repeals Resolution No. 2902 (Not codified)
981	Rezone (Special)
982	Rezone (Special)
983	Rezone (Special)

**Ordinance
Number**

984	Adds Art. 13A to zoning (Repealed by 1024)
985	Prezone (Special)
986	Repeals and reenacts Ch. 3, animals (3)
987	Prezone (Special)
988	Repeals and reenacts § 14-11-1, vehicles (14)
989	Prezone (Special)
990	Amends Ch. 21, subdivisions (Repealed by 1500)
991	Prezone (Special)
992	Adds Appendix § 18.30, condominium development regulations (Repealed by 1024)
993	Adds §§ 15.33, 15.34, 15.35 and 15.36, park regulations (15)
994	Prezone (Special)
995	Prezone (Special)
996	Amends Art. VI of Ch. 2, clerk and treasurer (2)
997	Amends § 2-5-2, department heads powers (2)
998	Moratorium on cardroom license issuance (Not codified)
999	Amends Ch. 9, Electrical Code (Repealed by 1315)
1000	Prezone (Special)
1001	Repeals and replaces § 15.7, repeals § 15.12, commercial solicitation and advertising (15)
1002	Establishes Yolo County Museum property as historical district (12A)
1003	License for regulatory purposes (Not adopted)
1004	Amends § 2-7-46, historical landmarks advisory committee, and amends entirety of Ch. 12A, historical landmarks and districts (2, 12A)
1005	Amends §§ 4.10, 5.11, 6.10, 7.10, 8.10, 8A-2, 9.10, 10.10 and 18.20 of Appendix (Repealed by 1024)
1006	Repeals and adds Ch. 13, business licenses (13)
1007	Adds § 18.40 to and amends § 4.10 of Appendix (Repealed by 1024)
1008	Amends § 6-1-1, amendments to uniform codes pertaining to buildings (Repealed by 1084)
1009	Repeals and adds § 18.20 P of Appendix (Repealed by 1024)
1010	Amends Ord. 613, rezone (Special)
1011	Amends Ord. 613, rezone (Special)
1012	Repeals §§ 2-7-1—2-7-7 of code, board of zoning adjustment; adds Art. 29 (§§ 29.10—29.50 on zoning administrator) to and amends §§ 1.30, 2.10, 4.10, 5.12, 5.13, 6.10, 6.20, 6.30, 7.10, 7.20, 7.30, 8.10, 8.20, 8.30, 8A-2, 8A-3, 8A-4, 9.10, 9.20, 9.30, 10.10, 10.20, 10.30, 17.30, 18.10, 18.20, 19.20, 19.30, 19.40, 19.50, 19.70, 20.10, 24.30, 24.40, 25.10, 25.20, 25.30, 27.50, 27.91, 27.92, 27.93, 28.10, 28.20, 28.30 and 28.40 of Appendix (Repealed by 1024)
1013	Adds Art. IV to Ch. 2 (§ 2-9-1), industrial development (2)
1014	Amends §§ 14-12-4, 14-12-5 and 14-12-6, abandoned vehicles (Repealed by 1215)
1015	Prezone (Special)
1016	Adds Ch. 14A, nuisances (Repealed by 1081)
1017	Amends §§ 21-8-2(a), (c) and (d); 21-9-1; and 21-18-3, subdivisions (Repealed by 1500)
1018	Prezone (Special)
1019	Adds § 9A.2.7-1, UFC (Repealed by 1034)

**Ordinance
Number**

1020	Prezone (Special)
1021	Adds § 15.37, police dogs (15)
1022	Adds § 20.6A, streets and sidewalks (20)
1023	Rezone (Special)
1024	Zoning; repeals appendix (25)
1025	Adds § 25-21-65, garage and yard sale restrictions (25)
1026	Amends Ord. 613, rezone (Special)
1027	Repeals Ch. 24, vehicles for hire
1028	Amends §§ 9A.2.19 and 9A.2.21; repeals § 9A.2.20, fire prevention code (Repealed by 1034)
1029	Amends Ord. 1024, zoning (25)
1030	Prezone (Special)
1031	Adds §§ 23C-1-45 and 23C-1-46, amends §§ 23C-6-8, 23C-6-12, 23C-6-13, 23C-6-14 and 23C-6-15, utility services (23C)
1032	Amends Ch. 6 Art. 1, building codes; repeals Ch. 6 Arts. II, III and Ch. 23A (Repealed by 1084)
1033	Amends Ch. 17, plumbing (Repealed by 1486)
1034	Repeals and replaces Ch. 9A, fire prevention code (Repealed by 1316)
1035	Adds §§ 2-7-81—2-7-86; amends §§ 2-3-3, 2-3-4, 2-4-3, 2-7-34, 2-7-42, 2-7-52, 2-7-57, 16A-1-3(b); repeals and replaces §§ 2-1-39, 2-1-40, administration (2, 16A)
1036	Amends §§ 25-7-30B.1, 25-8-30B.1, 25-9-30B.1, 25-4-10, 25-13-10, 25-15-50, zoning (25)
1037	Amends § 25-13-10, zoning (25)
1038	Amends Art. 1 of Ch. 23C; repeals Art. V of Ch. 23C, taxation (23C)
1039	Adds §§ 14-8-5, 14-8-6, motor vehicles and traffic (14)
1040	Rezone; amends Ord. 1040 (Special)
1041	Repeals and replaces subsection B of § 25-21-60, zoning (25)
1042	Amends § 23-46-3, sales and use tax (23)
1043	Adds Ch. 11, underground storage of hazardous substances (11)
1044	Adds §§ 2-7-54—2-7-80; repeals §§ 2-7-54—2-7-61, administration (2)
1045	Adds § 15.9 miscellaneous offenses (15)
1046	Amends § 23-38-1, taxation (23)
1047	Rezone (Special)
1048	Prezone (Special)
1049	Rezone (Special)
1050	Adds § 25-13-30; amends §§ 25-4-20a, 25-13-10, 25-13-20g, 25-15-30A, 25-20-40E.5, 25-21-25, 25-21-60, 25-22-01—25-22-50, 25-23-01—25-23-60, 25-24-20, 25-24-30, 25-24-40, 25-24-60, 25-30-40, zoning (25)
1051	Rezone (Special)
1052	Amends Ch. 9, electricity (Repealed by 1315)
1053	Repeals and replaces § 15.7, offenses (15)
1054	Amends § 14-6-4, vehicles and traffic (14)
1055	Rezone (Special)
1056	Rezone (Special)

**Ordinance
Number**

1057	Rezone (Special)
1058	Repeals and replaces § 2-1-42, council member salaries (2)
1059	Establishes historical district (Special)
1060	Rezone (Special)
1061	Adds § 25-13-40; amends §§ 25-20-30B.1, 25-20-40A.1.b and 25-20-40H.3c, zoning (25)
1062	Adds § 60-1-1(g), buildings (6)
1063	Amends § 25-21-40, fences (25)
1064	Rezone (Special)
1065	Repeals and replaces Art. II of Ch. 13, gambling (13)
1066	Adds Art. X to Ch. 2, judicial review (2)
1067	Adds § 9A-6, fire prevention (Repealed by 1076)
1068	Rezone (Special)
1069	Property development fee schedule for sewer facilities (Repealed by 1193)
1070	Rezone (Special)
1071	Rezone (Special)
1072	Rezone (Special)
1073	Rezone (Special)
1074	Repeals and replaces §§ 5A.1—5A.11, bingo (5A)
1075	Utility user tax (23)
1076	Repeals and replaces Ch. 9A, Fire Prevention Code (Repealed by 1158)
1077	Adds § 9A-7, Fire Prevention Code citations (Repealed by 1158)
1078	Prezone (Special)
1079	Adds Arts. 19, 20 and 21 to Ch. 21, subdivisions (Repealed by 1500)
1080	Moratorium on building permits, East Main Street Annexation Area (Not codified)
1081	Repeals and replaces Ch. 14A, nuisances (14A)
1082	Amends § 14-9-1, parking meter zones (Repealed by 1111)
1083	Adds (d) to § 25-25-20, zoning (25)
1084	Amends entirety of Ch. 6, building regulations (Repealed by 1195)
1085	Amends entirety of Ch. 17, plumbing; repeals Ch. 22, swimming pools, air conditioning (Repealed by 1315)
1086	Sewer fees, charges (Repealed by 1193)
1087	Adds Ch. 15A, peddlers and solicitors; repeals § 15.7 (15A)
1088	Repeals and replaces § 13-1-28, business licenses (13-1)
1089	Adds Ch. 23A, building security regulations (Repealed by 1486)
1090	Adds § 9A-6, automatic fire sprinkler systems (Repealed by 1158)
1091	Impact of new residential developments on schools (Not codified)
1092	Rezone (Special)
1093	Extends moratorium on issuance of certain building permits (Special)
1094	Amends Ch. 16A, personnel system (16A)
1095	Adds (99) to § 25-13-10 Table 2, land uses (commercial) (25-13)
1096	Adds Art. IV (§§ 13-4-1—13-4-10) to Ch. 13, Woodland downtown business improvement area (Repealed by 1123)
1097	Adds Ch. 8A, cable communications system; repeals Ord. 748 (8A)

**Ordinance
Number**

1098	Franchise grant to Sonic Cable TV (Not codified)
1099	Amends §§ 25-3-10, 25-13-10 and 25-13-20, zoning (25)
1100	Repeals and replaces § 15.31, coasters, bicycles, roller skates etc. (15)
1101	Rezone (Special)
1102	Rezone (Special)
1103	Rezone (Special)
1104	Repeals § 14-11-1 (Repealer)
1105	Extends moratorium on issuance of certain building permits (Special)
1106	Extends moratorium on issuance of certain building permits (Special)
1107	Zones certain properties (Special)
1108	Rezone (Special)
1109	Adds Art. III to Ch. 3, vicious dogs (3)
1110	Repeals Ch. 6A (Repealer)
1111	Amends § 14-2-6; repeals and replaces Art. V of Ch. 14, §§ 14-7-1, 14-7-3, 14-7-4 and 14-7-9, motor vehicles and traffic, repeals §§ 14-7-2, 14-7-6 and Art. IX of Ch. 14 (14)
1112	Extends moratorium on issuance of certain building permits (Special)
1113	Adds Arts. VIII, IX and X to Ch. 23C; amends § 23C-7-10; repeals and replaces § 23C-7-1, utility services (23C)
1114	Adds § 23C-4-15; amends §§ 23C-4-3, 23C-4-12, 23C-4-13 and 23C-4-14, utility services (23C)
1115	Prezone (Special)
1116	Amends Ch. 9, electricity (Repealed by 1315)
1117	Rezone (Special)
1118	Adds § 15.39, miscellaneous offenses (15)
1119	Extends moratorium on issuance of certain building permits (Special)
1120	Amends Ord. 1075, utility users tax (Not codified)
1121	Prezone (Special)
1122	Amends § 15.19, miscellaneous offenses (15)
1123	Repeals Art. IV of Ch. 13 (Repealer)
1124	Amends Part IIA of § 1 of Ord. 1069 (Repealed by 1193)
1125	Adds Art. II to Ch. 6, buildings (6)
1126	Adds § 14-8-7, motor vehicles and traffic (14)
1127	Adds § 15.38, miscellaneous offenses (15)
1128	Amends § 14-6-10, motor vehicles and traffic (14)
1129	Adopts redevelopment plan (Special)
1130	Prezone (Special)
1131	Rezone (Special)
1132	Amends § 25-25-20, zoning (25)
1133	Repeals and replaces § 15.30, miscellaneous offenses (15)
1134	Amends §§ 25-13-10 and 25-13-20, zoning (25)
1135	Suspends commercial development permit approval (Special)
1136	Extends building permit moratorium (Special)
1137	Extends Ord. 1135, permit approval suspension (Repealed by 1138)

**Ordinance
Number**

1138	Suspends approval of commercial developments; repeals Ord. 1137 (Special)
1139	Repeals and replaces §§ 2-7-39, 2-7-40, 2-7-41, 2-7-42, 2-7-43, 2-7-44 and 2-7-45, administration; repeals and replaces §§ 14-2-8 and 14-2-9, traffic administration (2, 14)
1140	Amends §§ 25-3-10, 25-13-10, 25-13-20 and 25-18-10, zoning (25)
1141	Rezone (Special)
1142	Prezone (Special)
1143	Building permit issuance moratorium (Special)
1144	Suspends permit approval (Special)
1145	Prezone (Special)
1146	Rezone (Special)
1147	Amends §§ 25-3-10, 25-4-20, 25-12-40, 25-21-10, 25-21-25, 25-21-40, 25-23-10, 25-23-30 and 25-23-40, zoning (25)
1148	Suspends permit approval (Special)
1149	Extends Ord. 1148 (Special)
1150	Rezone (Special)
1151	Amends § 25-13-10-82, zoning (25)
1152	Amends Art. I of Ch. 6, buildings (Repealed by 1195)
1153	Amends Ch. 17, plumbing (Repealed by 1196)
1154	Rezone (Special)
1155	Zoning map amendment (Special)
1156	Amends § 9A-6, fire code (Repealed by 1158)
1157	Amends §§ 25-4-01, 25-4-10, 25-4-20 and 25-21-30, zoning (25)
1158	Repeals and replaces Ch. 9A, fire code (Repealed by 1211)
1159	Amends 25-10-01, 25-10-30-A, zoning (9A, 25)
1160	Extends moratorium imposed by Ord. 1143 (Special)
1161	Amends § 6-1-1, building code (Repealed by 1195)
1162	Adds §§ 2-11-1, 2-11-2, 2-11-3, 2-11-4, 2-11-5, 2-11-6, 2-11-7, child care commission (2)
1163	Amends § 25-14-02 and Art. 3 Table 2 and Article 4 Table 1, zoning (25)
1164	Amends §§ 25-4-10-5, 25-4-20-b, 25-13-10-55, 25-18-10-G-14, 25-18-10-C-3, 25-18-50-6, 25-13-10-6, 25-13-10-7, 25-13-10-8 and 25-13-10-9, zoning (25)
1165	Adds § 25-21-70, zoning (25)
1166	Rezone (Special)
1167	Rezone (Special)
1168	Amends § 25-21-25, zoning (25)
1169	Rezone (Special)
1170	Rezone (Special)
1171	Adds §§ 25-3-10-49, 25-5-30-F, 25-6-20-D, 25-7-30-F, 25-8-30-F, 25-9-30-F, 25-11-30-G, 25-14-40-D, 25-15-50-E, 25-16-50-D, 25-17-30-D, 25-18-40-D, zoning (25)
1172	Prezone (Special)
1173	Rezone (Special)
1174	Sewer fees, charges (Repealed by 1193)
1175	Amends Exh. A numbers 1 and 5, utility users tax (Repealed by 1270)
1176	Rezone (Special)

**Ordinance
Number**

1177	Prezone (Special)
1178	Amends Art. 14 of Ch. 25; re/prezone (25)
1179	Amends §§ 25-15-3-A, 25-16-30-A, 25-17-30-A, 25-18-40-A and 25-25-20-F, zoning (25)
1180	Amends §§ 25-4 Table 1, 25-4-20-g and 25-21-30, zoning (25)
1181	Adds Ch. 14B, graffiti control (14B)
1182	Amends § 9A-6, fire prevention code (Repealed by 1275)
1183	Amends §§ 9A-3-14—9A-3-25, fireworks (Repealed by 1211)
1184	Amends § 25-3-10, zoning (25-3-10)
1185	Moratorium on building permits (Special)
1186	Adds Art. XI to Ch. 23C, water conservation regulations (23C-11-1—23C-11-11)
1187	Approves development agreement (Special)
1188	Adds Art. V to Ch. 13, burglary and robbery alarm permits (13-5-1—13-5-22)
1189	Authorizes amendment to PERS contract (Special)
1190	Extends moratorium building permits (Special)
1191	Approves development agreement (Special)
1192	Amends § 23C-11-4, water conservation regulations (23C-11-4)
1193	Amends § 23C-6-6, utility services; repeals and replaces § 6-1-1(d), Uniform Building Code; repeals Ords. 1069, 1086, 1124 and 1174 (6, 23C)
1194	Amends §§ 15-19 and 15-20, miscellaneous offenses (15)
1195	Repeals and replaces Art. 1 of Ch. 6 (§§ 6-1—6-1-2), buildings (6)
1196	Repeals and replaces Ch. 17, plumbing (Repealed by 1315)
1197	Amends Art. II of Ch. 2 (§§ 2-2-1—2-2-3), mayor and mayor pro tempore (2)
1198	Rezone (Special)
1199	Amends § 25-23-10(P) and (W), off-street parking (25)
1200	Amends §§ 25-4-10(10) and 25-13-10(46), zoning (25)
1201	Amends Ch. 20, streets and sidewalks (20)
1202	Amends §§ 23C-11-1, 23C-11-3, 23C-11-5 and 23C-11-6, water conservation measures (23C)
1203	Amends Ch. 21, subdivisions (Repealed by 1500)
1204	Amends §§ 15.9(a) and (b) and 15.39(a) and (b), alcoholic offenses (15)
1205	Rezone (Special)
1206	Repeals and replaces §§ 3-1-1 and 3-1-2, animal control (3)
1207	Continues moratorium on the issuance of building permits for construction in specified areas adjacent to I-5 (Special)
1208	Adds Art. XII to Ch. 23C, recyclable materials (23C)
1209	Amends § 23.49, transient occupancy tax (23)
1210	Amends § 23.62, documentary transfer tax (23)
1211	Repeals and replaces §§ 9A-1—9A-5, fire code (Repealed by 1275)
1212	Amends contract with board of administration public employees' retirement system (Special)
1213	Rezone (Special)
1214	Adds § 14A-1-6 and amends §§ 14A-2-2(b)(5) and 14A-3-1, nuisance abatement (14A)
1215	Adds Art. IV to Ch. 14A and repeals Art. XII of Ch. 14, inoperative motor vehicles (14A)

**Ordinance
Number**

1216	Adds § 25-12-90 and amends §§ 25-12-40, 25-12-50, 25-12-60, zoning (25)
1217	Amends § 25-33-30-D, zoning (25)
1218	Adds Ch. 24, trip reduction (24)
1219	Amends Article I of Ch. 17A, disposition of unclaimed property (17A)
1220	Amends contract with board of administration, public employees' retirement system (Special)
1221	Adds §§ 14-7-10.1—14-7-10.3 and repeals § 14-7-10, preferential parking program (14)
1222	Prezone (Special)
1223	Adds Article 15 to Ch. 21, subdivisions (Repealed by 1500)
1224	Amends § 25-13-10, zoning (25)
1225	Prezone (Special)
1226	Amends §§ 15.33 and 15.34, park curfew (15)
1227	Amends § 25-13-10, zoning (25)
1228	Amends §§ 13-1-7, 13-1-8, 13-1-15, 13-1-16, 13-1-22, 13-1-33 and 13-1-34, business licenses (13)
1229	Adds Art. VII of Ch. 12A, historical districts (12A)
1230	Adds Ch. 20A, amends §§ 2-7-35 and 2-7-36 and repeals § 2-7-37, trees (2, 20A)
1231	Repeals and replaces §§ 15-28 and 15-29, alcoholic beverages (15)
1232	Rezone (Special)
1233	Amends §§ 2-7-25 and 2-7-27, parks and recreation commission (2)
1234	Amends contract with public employees' retirement system (Special)
1235	Amends § 21-6-2, subdivisions, and adds § 25-31-45 and amends §§ 25-27-40 and 25-28-45, zoning (25)
1236	Interim emergency ordinance imposing a moratorium on the erection of new billboards (Not codified)
1237	Rezone (Special)
1238	Amends Table 25-4-10 and § 25-4-20, zoning (25)
1239	Amends §§ 2-7-29, 2-7-86 and 2-11-6, commissions (2)
1240	Amends §§ 25-8-30(e), 25-11-30(f), 25-13-10, 25-21-10(a) and 25-23-10(j), zoning (25)
1241	Adds §§ 14-3-13 and 14-3-14 and repeals § 14-3-13, traffic (14)
1242	Adds § 25C-5-1, storm drainage services (25C)
1243	Adds §§ 25-24-30(g)(1)(I), (J) and (K) and amends § 25-24-30(g)(1)(D), zoning (25)
1244	Amends § 24-3-10(1), trip reduction (24)
1245	Rezone (Special)
1246	Amends Table 2 of § 25-13-10 and §§ 25-13-20(k) and (l), zoning (25)
1247	Development agreement (Special)
1248	Prezone (Special)
1249	Amends §§ 25-14-01 and 25-29-05, zoning (25)
1250	Rezone (Special)
1251	Amends §§ 2-1-1 and 2-1-31, city council (2)
1252	Tax levy (Special)
1253	Adds § 25-23-30(i), zoning (25)
1254	Adds Article 14.5 and §§ 25-4-20(m), 25-13-20(m), 25-24-20(b)(12), 25-24-30(a)(3), (c)(6)

**Ordinance
Number**

	and (d)(5), 25-24-40(e) and 25-27-40 and amends §§ 25-2-10, 25-3-10, 25-4-10, 25-13-10, 25-14-01, 25-21-70, 25-22-20(a)(2)(b), 25-23-10, 25-24-10, 25-24-20(a)(9)(B) and (C), 25-24-20 Table 1, 25-24-30(e)(1), (f)(5) and (f)(8) and 24-27-20 and renumbers § 25-27-40 as § 25-27-50 and amends § 25-27-50, renumbers § 25-27-50 as § 25-27-60 and renumbers § 25-27-60, renumbers § 25-27-60 as § 25-27-70 and amends § 25-27-70 and renumbers § 25-27-70 as § 25-27-80 and § 25-27-80 as § 25-27-90, zoning (25)
1255	Amends redevelopment plan (Special)
1256	Adds Ch. 6A, affordable housing (6A)
1257	Adds § 15.40, offenses—miscellaneous (15)
1258	Amends §§ 17A-1-1 and 17A-1-2, property; repeals §§ 17A1-3—17A1-8 (17A)
1259	Amends § 25-13-10 (Table 2), zoning (25)
1260	Adds § 14A-1-3(b)(9) and (10), nuisances (14A)
1261	Amends §§ 12A-3-3, 12A-7-5(g), 14A-2-3, 21-62(c), 25-24-40(c), 25-27-50, 25-28-45, and 25-31-45, appeals to the city council (12A, 14A, 25)
1262	Amends § 25-21-45, zoning (25)
1263	Consolidates general municipal election with the statewide primary election (Special)
1264	Amends § 15A-4(a), peddlers and solicitors (15A)
1265	Temporarily prohibits the establishment and operation of all massage businesses, adult motels and nude dancing theaters (Not codified)
1266	Amends § 14A-3-4, nuisances (14A)
1267	Repeals and replaces Ch. 10 and §§ 15.13 and 15.14 (7)
1268	Rezone (Special)
1269	Adds Art. VI to Ch. 13, massage establishments (13)
1270	Amends Ord. 1075, Exhibit A, Nos. 1 and 5, utility users tax (Not codified)
1271	Adds Ch. 19, wastewater discharge and pretreatment (19)
1272	Repeals §§ 23C-6-8, 23C-6-9, 23C-6-13 and 23C-6-14 (Repealer)
1273	Repeals and replaces Art. I of Ch. 6, buildings (Repealed by 1315)
1274	Amends Ch. 9, electricity (Repealed by 1315)
1275	Repeals and replaces Ch. 9A, fire prevention code (Repealed by 1316)
1276	Amends § 9A-15, fire prevention code (Repealed by 1316)
1277	Adds § 9A-16, fire prevention code (Repealed by 1316)
1278	Adds § 15.50, offenses—miscellaneous (15)
1279	Amends § 2-1-11, city council (2)
1280	Imposes moratorium on the approval or issuance of land use entitlements and business licenses for the establishment and operation of adult entertainment businesses (Repealed by 1282)
1281	Amends Part E of Art. VII, Ch. 2, tree commission, and repeals Art. XI of Ch. 2 (2)
1282	Adds § 25-21-75, zoning; repeals Ord. 1280 (25)
1283	Amends §§ 25-13-10 Table 2, 25-13-20(i)(1) and (j) of Art. XIII, Ch. 25 and § 25-14.5-40, zoning (25)
1284	Extends Ord. 1280 (Special)
1285	Amends § 25-21-45, zoning (25)

**Ordinance
Number**

1286	Amends § 19-2-1(b), wastewater discharge and pretreatment (19)
1287	Amends §§ 25-7-30(C), 25-8-30(C) and 25-9-30(C), zoning (25)
1288	Amends contract with California Public Employees' Retirement System (Special)
1289	Repeals § 3-3-1(e), dogs (3)
1290	Amends § 14-8-6, street closure (14)
1291	Repeals and replaces Art. 1 of Ch. 17, plumbing (Repealed by 1315)
1292	Rezone (Special)
1293	Amends contract with California Public Employees' Retirement System (Special)
1294	Amends § 15-30, fortunetelling (15)
1295	Adds Ch. 24A, specific plans (24A)
1296	Prezone (Special)
1297	Prezone (Special)
1298	Amends § 2-1-37(a), city council (2)
1299	Consolidates general municipal election with statewide direct primary election (Special)
1300	Adds Ch. 20A, preservation of trees, and amends §§ 2-7-35 and 2-7-36 and repeals § 2-7-37, tree commission (2, 20A)
1301	Adds § 14 to Ord. 1098, cable TV franchise (Special)
1302	Amends § 8A.190, cable communications system (8A)
1303	Adds Art. V to Ch. 23, transactions and use tax (Repealed by 1451)
1304	Amends §§ 13-1-3, 13-1-9, 13-1-10, 13-1-1—13-1-14, 3-1-19, 13-1-25 and 13-1-32, licenses (13)
1305	Adds § 16A-1-11, personnel (16A)
1306	Adds §§ 14A-1-3(b)(11)—(14), 14A-1-3.1 and 14A-1-5.1 and amends §§ 14A-1-2 and 14A.1.3(b)(4), nuisances (14)
1307	Imposes moratorium on the erecting or placing of freeway-oriented, on-site signs in the highway-commercial zone (Special)
1308	Amends Art. II of Ch. 17A, purchasing system for supplies, equipment and services (Repealed by 1474)
1309	Amends contract with Board of Administration of the California Public Employees' Retirement System (Special)
1310	Amends Arts. III, IV, VI and VII of Ch. 12A and the title of Ch. 12A, historical landmarks, districts and resources (12A)
1311	Amends § 13-5-22, licenses (13-5)
1312	Amends contract between city council and California Public Employees' Retirement System (Special)
1313	Adds § 25-21-80, wireless telecommunications facilities (25)
1314	Adds Art. 25-15.5; amends §§ 25-2-10, 25-4-10, 25-4-20, 25-13-10, 25-13-20, 25-14-01, 25-22-20, 25-24-20 and 25-24-30, zoning (25)
1315	Repeals and replaces Art. 1 of Chs. 6, 9 [§§ 9-1, 9-2] and 17 [repeals and replaces §§ 17-1—17-3; repeals §§ 17-1-4, 17-1-5] building codes (Repealed by 1355)
1316	Repeals and replaces Ch. 9A, fire prevention code (Repealed by 1354)
1317	Amends Ch. 2 [Arts. I—IV], administration (2)
1318	Amends Article V of Ch. 23, taxation (Repealed by 1451)

**Ordinance
Number**

1319	Zoning map amendment (Special)
1320	Adds § 14-6-14, stopping, standing, and parking (14)
1321	Adds §§ 6-3-1 through 6-3-15, land grading (Repealed by 1353)
1322	Adds §§ 15-51 and 15-52, filming permits (15)
1323	Adds §§ 3-4-1 through 3-4-11, domestic animal keeping (3)
1324	Amends § 23-73, taxation (23)
1325	Repeals § 15-22 (Repealer)
1326	Adds § 15-51 [15-53], offenses—miscellaneous (15)
1327	Amends § 2-6-1, appointed offices (2)
1328	Amends contract with California Public Employees’ Retirement System (Special)
1329	Adds § 15-41, offenses—miscellaneous (15)
1330	Imposes moratorium on rent increases for mobilehome spaces, expiring 8/14/01 (Special)
—	Amends § 14-7-9, all-night parking (14)
—	Adds Ch. 16B, manufactured home space rent control
1331	Amends § 25-21-10, accessory buildings (25)
1332	Amends public employee retirement system (Special)
1333	Amends § 25-18-10, zoning uses (25)
1334	Moratorium (Special)
1335	Amends § 2-7-32, tree commission membership (2-7)
1336	Adds § 15-54, closure of Freeman Park (15)
1337	Amends § 2-10-1, judicial review (2-10)
1338	Adds Ch. 16B, manufactured home space rent control (16B)
1339	Amends § 21-6-2, subdivisions; amends §§ 25-27-20, 25-28-20, and 25-29-10, zoning (25)
1340	Amends Art. 19 of Ch. 25, zoning (25)
1341	Adds Ch. 14C, weed abatement (14C)
1342	Amends Art. 2 of Ch. 6, floodplain management regulations (6)
1343	Adds Ch. 26, Spring Lake specific plan building unit allocation program (26)
1344	Franchise grant to Charter Communications Properties LLC (Not codified)
1345	Amends § 2-1-7, order of business (2-1)
1346	Adds Article 12.5, §§ 25-12.5-01, 25-12.5-02, 25-12.5-03, 25-12.5-20, 25-12.5-30, 25-12.5-40, Spring Lake Specific Plan pre-zoning districts (25-12.5)
1347	Adds Article 17.5, §§ 25-17.5-01, 25-17.5-10, 25-17.5-20, 25-17.5-30, 25-17.5-40, 25-17.5-50; amends §§ 25-2-10, 25-13-10, 25-13-20, 25-18-10, 25-18-20 and 25-18-10, interstate and county road overlay zone (25-2, 25-18, 25-17.5)
1348	Amends §§ 25-19-01, 25-19-10, 25-19-20, 25-19-30, 25-19-40, 25-19-50, floodplain overlay zone (25-19)
1349	Annexation (Special)
1350	Amends §§ 21-6-2, 25-27-20, 25-28-20, 25-29-10, mailing notice of proposed land use decisions to owners’ properties (25-27, 25-28, 25-29)
1351	Adds Ch. 19A, skateboarding and skating areas (19A)
1352	Amends §§ 25-1-60 and 21-1-9, Spring Lake Specific Plan (25-1)
1353	Amends § 6-1-1, repeals and reenacts Art. III of Ch. 6, grading regulations and permitting procedures (6-3)

**Ordinance
Number**

1354	Repeals and reenacts Ch. 9A, fire prevention Code (Repealed by 1489)
1355	Repeals and reenacts Art. I of Ch. 6, buildings, Art. 1 of Ch. 9, electricity, Art. 1 of Ch. 17, plumbing (6-1)
1356	Amends Art. I of Ch. 3, animal control (3-1)
1357	Amends § 6A-3-30, waiver of city developmental fees (6A-3)
1358	Amends § 25-21-40, fences (25-21)
1359	Adds Art. 12 of Ch. 20, temporary street banner signs (20-12)
1360	Adds Art. 11 of Ch. 20, special events (20-11)
1361	Annexation (Special)
1362	Amends Ch. 16B, manufactured home space rent control (16B)
1363	Amends § 6A-3-25, Spring Lake Specific Plan (6A)
1364	Adds Ch. 14D, right to farm (14D)
1365	Amends § 25-21-40-C, fences (25-21)
1366	Adds Ch. 25, Art. 6, R-R large lot residential zone
1367	Repeals § 2-1-37(4), administration (2-1)
1368	Approves phase I of development agreement (Not codified)
1369	Adds Ch. 23D, urban storm water quality management and discharge control (23D)
1370	Zoning map amendment (Special)
1371	Approves development agreement (Special)
1372	Amends §§ 25-4-10 and 25-4-20(f), residential land uses (25-4)
1373	Prezone (Special)
1374	Urgency ordinance amending contract with public employees' retirement system (Special)
1375	Amends §§ 25-24-10 and 25-24-30, signs (25-24)
1376	Amends Ords. 1129 and 1255, redevelopment plan (Special)
1377	Adds Ch. 27, elections (27)
1378	Adds Art. 16 of Ch. 21, §§ 21-4-9 and 21-9-8, coordinated positions and digital submission of maps and plans (Repealed by 1500)
1379	Zoning map amendment (Special)
1380	Approves development agreement (Special)
1381	Adds Art. 14 of Ch. 14, towing services rotation list (14-14)
1382	Amends § 2-1-6(b), council correspondence (2-1)
1383	Amends Art. 24 of Ch. 25 in its entirety, signs (25-24)
1384	Adds Ch. 10, flood control (10)
1385	Amends § 2-1-18, city council (2-1)
1386	Zoning map amendment (Special)
1387	Approves development agreement (Special)
1388	Zoning map amendment (Special)
1389	Approves development agreement (Special)
1390	Approves development agreement (Special)
1391	Amends Ord. 1024 and § 25-2-20, zoning (25-2)
1392	Amends §§ 14A-1-3, 25-21-50 and 25-23-50, parking in front yards (14A-1, 25-21, 25-23)
1393	Amends Ch. 6A, affordable housing (6A)
1394	Amends §§ 25-3-10, 25-4-10, 25-4-20, 25-13-10, 25-13-20 and 25-21-25, zoning (25-3, 25-

**Ordinance
Number**

	4, 25-13, 25-21)
1395	Amends redevelopment plan (Special)
1396	Amends § 26-2-10 [26-2-20], Spring Lake specific plan building unit allocation program (26-2)
1397	Tax levy (Special)
1398	Amends § 6-1-1, buildings (6-1)
1399	Adds Art. 13 of Ch. 14, taxicabs and vehicles for hire (14-13)
1400	Adds § 25-21-85 [25-21-90]; amends §§ 25-13-10 and 25-13-20, zoning (25-13, 25-21)
1401	Amends § 6-1, buildings (6-1)
1402	Amends § 25-21-85, zoning (25-21)
1403	Emergency ordinance relating to the establishment and operation of medical marijuana dispensaries (Special)
1404	Adds §§ 23.87, 23.88, 23.89, 23.90, 23.91, 23.92, 23.93, 23.94, 23.95, 23.96, 23.97, 23.98, Woodland visitor attraction district (23.87, 23.88, 23.89, 23.90, 23.91, 23.92, 23.93, 23.94, 23.95, 23.96, 23.97, 23.98)
1405	Zoning map amendment (Special)
1406	Amends development agreement (special)
1407	Repeals and replaces § 15-54, public use of Freeman park (15-54)
1408	Amends § 15-55, prohibition of public urination and defecation (15-55)
1409	Adds § 15-56, prohibited activities in city parks (15-56)
1410	Amends §§ 25-13-30, 14-6-9, 15A-5, vendors, peddlers and solicitors (25-13, 14-6, 15A-5)
1411	Amends development agreement (Special)
1412	Amends § 2-1-37(2); repeals and replaces §§ 2-7-10, 2-7-18, 2-7-25, 2-7-26, 2-7-28, 2-7-29, 2-7-40, 2-7-41, 2-7-82, 2-7-83, 12A-2-2, 12A-2-3, 12A-2-6, 20A-1-40, repeals 2-7-31, 2-7-32, 2-7-33, 2-7-34, 2-7-35, 2-7-36, 2-7-37 and 2-7-38, committees and commissions (2-1, 2-7, 12A-2, 20A-1)
1413	Repeals and replaces § 14-6-4, parking for demonstration (14-6)
1414	Zoning map amendments (Special)
1415	Extends Ord. 1400 (Repealed by 1456)
1416	Approves development agreement (Special)
1417	Amends §§ 25-3-10, 25-13-10 and 25-13-20, zoning (25-3, 25-13)
1418	Amends § 2-1-41, administration (2-1)
1419	Authorizes amendment to PERS contract (Special)
1420	Establishes interim development impact fees (Special)
1421	Prezone (Special)
1422	Amends § 2-7-25, administration (2-7)
1423	Urgency ordinance to extend Ord. 1420 (Special)
1424	Amends § 14-6-9, motor vehicles and traffic (14-6)
1425	Tax levy (Special)
1426	Amends §§ 23-54 and 23-93, taxation (23-54, 23-93)
1427	Amends § 13-1-33, licenses (13-1)
1428	Amends §§ 27-1-3, 27-1-5 and 27-1-6, elections (27-1)
1429	Approves development agreement (Special)

**Ordinance
Number**

1430	Rezone (Special)
1431	Authorizes amendment to PERS contract (Special)
1432	Urgency ordinance to extend interim development fees (Special)
1433	Amends § 23C-4-14, utility services (Repealed by 1445)
1434	Establishes interim development impact fees (Special)
1435	Adds Article V of Ch. 14A, regulation of shopping carts (14A)
1436	Amends Article XI of Ch. 20, streets and sidewalks (20-11)
1437	Amends § 25-21-10, zoning (25-21)
1438	Establishes interim development impact fees (Special)
1439	Extends time limit for effectiveness of redevelopment plan and repayment of debt (Special)
1440	Amends § 15-40, miscellaneous offenses (15)
1441	Amends § 25-21-25, zoning (25-21)
1442	Amends §§ 21-12-1—21-12-3 and 21-12-5, subdivisions (Repealed by 1500)
1443	Adds Art. VII to Art. 14A [Ch. 14A], administrative citations (14A)
1444	Amends § 20-12-05, streets and sidewalks (20-12)
1445	Repeals Ord. 1433 (Repealer)
1446	Zoning map amendment (Special)
1447	Approves development agreement (Special)
1448	Zoning map amendment (Special)
1449	Approves development agreement (Special)
1450	Amends §§ 21-12-2—21-12-5 and 21-12-7, subdivisions (Repealed by 1500)
1451	Repeals and replaces Art. V of Ch. 23, transactions and use tax (23)
1452	Zoning map amendment (Special)
1453	Approves development agreement (Special)
1454	Amends contract with California Public Employees' Retirement System (Special)
1455	Amends §§ 13-1-1 and 13-1-33, licenses (13-1)
1456	Amends §§ 25-13-10 and 25-13-20; repeals Ord. 1415 and § 25-21-90, zoning (25-13)
1457	Adds new § 14-1-18 and renumbers existing §§ 14-1-18—14-1-30 to be 14-1-19—14-1-31; amends §§ 14-6-13, 14-6-14, 14-8-3 and 14A-1-3, motor vehicles and traffic, nuisances (14-1, 14-6, 14-8, 14A-1)
1458	Amends §§ 15-23—15-25, offenses (15)
1459	Amends §§ 14A-1-20 and 14A-1-3, nuisances (14A)
1460	Amends Art. I of Ch. 17A, property (17A)
1461	Amends Art. I of Ch. 14B, graffiti control (14B)
1462	Amends contract with California Public Employees' Retirement System (Special)
1463	Extends time limit for effectiveness of redevelopment plan and repayment of debt (Special)
1464	Amends Spring Lake design standards (Special)
1465	Amends §§ 2-7-24, 2-7-26, 2-7-27, 2-7-29 and 2-7-30, parks, recreation, community services and urban forestry commission (2)
1466	Approves development agreement (Special)
1467	Amends Part E of Art. VII, Ch. 2, parks and recreation commission (2)
1468	Amends §§ 14B-2-3, 14B-2-5, 14B-2-6, 14B-3-2 and 14B-3-3, graffiti control (14B)

**Ordinance
Number**

1469	Adds Art. XIII to Ch. 23C, construction and demolition debris recycling and diversion (23C)
1470	Amends § 14B-2-2, graffiti control (14B)
1471	Amends §§ 2-1-1, 2-1-2 and 2-1-31, city council (2-1)
1472	Amends § 23C-4-14, utility services (23C)
1473	Eliminates time limit incurring debt for the redevelopment plan (Special)
1474	Adds Ch. 17B; repeals Art II of Ch. 17A, uniform public construction cost accounting act, procurement regulation (17B)
1475	Amends §§ 2-1-2 and 2-1-31, city council (2)
1476	Adds Art. VI to Ch. 14A, cost for response to loud parties (14A)
1477	Zoning map amendment (Special)
1478	Approves development agreement (Special)
1479	Adds § 23C-4-16; amends § 23C-4-14, garbage and yard refuse service (23C)
1480	Adds §§ 8A.630—8A.690, cable communications system (8A)
1481	Description of redevelopment agency’s program to acquire real property by eminent domain (Special)
1482	Adds Art. IV to Ch. 1, claims against the city (1)
1483	Adds § 15.42 [15-42], offenses, miscellaneous (15)
1484	Amends § 6-1-1, buildings (6)
1485	Amends § 2-1-35, city council (2)
1486	Amends Art. I of Ch. 6; renames Ch. 6; repeals Chs. 9, 17, 22 and 23A, building codes (6)
1487	Amends §§ 6A-3-30, 6A-3-40, 6A-4-10, 6A-4-30, 6A-4-40, 6A-5-10—6A-5-60 and 6A-6-10, affordable housing (6A)
1488	Amends § 20-1-3, street and sidewalks (20)
1489	Adds Ch. 9; amends § 6-1-2; repeals Ch. 9A, fire prevention code (6, 9)
1490	Adds Art. VII to Ch. 13 and §§ 16.11—16.14 [16-11—16-14]; amends §§ 16.1, 16.4, 16.8 [16-1, 16-4, 16-8] and 16.10 [16-10], licenses, pawnbrokers, junk and secondhand dealers (13, 16)
1491	Amends § 14-6-9, motor vehicles and traffic (14)
1492	Adds Art. VIII to Ch. 14A, community safety (14A)
1493	Adds § 25-23-15, zoning (25)
1494	Zoning map amendment (Special)
1495	Amends Art. III to Ch. 14A, nuisance abatement (14A)
1496	Amends § 2-1-5, city council (2)
1497	Amends § 2-6-3, clerk and treasurer (2)
1498	Amends § 16.12 [16-12], licenses, pawnbrokers, junk and secondhand dealers (16)
1499	Amends §§ 20-1-3 and 20-1-5, streets and sidewalks (20)
1500	Repeals and replaces Ch. 21, subdivisions (21)

As of Supplement No. 14, 7-09, this table will be replaced with the “Code Comparative Table and Disposition List.”